TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
PG-USA, Inc.		04/16/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.
Street Address:	300 S. Grand Ave., 12th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747687	Т
Registration Number:	2775401	ТЕНАМА
Registration Number:	2847586	ТЕНАМА
Registration Number:	2562392	ТЕНАМА
Registration Number:	2543239	ТЕНАМА

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900132257

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP Correspondent Name:

333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0223-145413

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
Signature:	/julie cravitz/
Date:	04/21/2009
Total Attachments: 14	
source=PG-USA TSA#page1.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page2.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page3.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page4.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page5.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page6.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page7.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page8.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page9.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page10.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page11.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page12.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page13.tif	
source=PG-USA TSA#page14.tif	

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT made as of the ______ day of April, 2009, between PG-USA, INC. ("Debtor"), having an office at 550 S. Wadsworth Ave., Suite 200, Lakewood, Colorado 80226, and THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., having an office at 300 South Grand Avenue, 12th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071 ("Secured Party").

1. SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Debtor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, terms, designs and applications therefor described in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has entered into financing arrangements, pursuant to a Factoring Agreement [Full Recourse] (the "Factoring Agreement") (the Factoring Agreement, together with this Agreement, and all other related documents, agreements, instruments or notes, as the same may now exist or may hereafter be amended or supplemented, are collectively referred to herein as the "Agreements").

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Secured Party to continue to provide financing to Debtor under the Agreements and in consideration thereof, Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in: (a) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title, and interest in and to: all of Debtor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof including those trademarks, terms, design and applications described in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and (c) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Debtor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto (all of the foregoing are collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral").

The security interests granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with and for the purpose of confirming the security interests previously granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Factoring Agreement and the other Agreements. Debtor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to its security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement and the other Agreements, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein

2. OBLIGATIONS SECURED

The security interests granted to Secured Party in this Agreement shall secure the prompt and indefeasible payment and performance of all now existing and future obligations, liabilities and indebtedness of Debtor to Secured Party of every kind, nature and description, including without limitation, the "Obligations" as defined in the Factoring Agreement (all the foregoing hereinafter referred to as "Obligations").

3. WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS

Debtor hereby covenants, represents and warrants that (all of such covenants, representations and warranties being continuing in nature so long as any of the Obligations are outstanding):

- A. Debtor will pay and perform all of the Obligations according to their terms.
- B. All of the existing Collateral is valid and subsisting in full force and effect to Debtor's knowledge, and Debtor owns sole, full, and clear title thereto, and has the right and power to grant the security interests granted hereunder. Debtor will, at Debtor's expense, perform all acts and execute all documents necessary to maintain the existence of the Collateral as valid, subsisting and registered trademarks including without limitation the filing of any renewal affidavits and applications. The Collateral is not subject to any liens, claims, mortgages, assignments, licenses, security interests, or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever except the security interests granted hereunder, and the licenses, if any, which are specifically described in Schedule B hereto.
- C. Debtor will not assign, sell, mortgage, lease, transfer, pledge, hypothecate, grant a security interest in or lien upon, encumber, grant an exclusive or non-exclusive license relating thereto, except to Secured Party, or otherwise dispose of any of the Collateral without the prior written consent of Secured Party.
- D. Debtor will, at Debtor's expense, perform all acts and execute all documents requested at any time by Secured Party to evidence, perfect, maintain, record, or enforce the security interest in the Collateral granted hereunder or to otherwise further the provisions of this Agreement. Debtor hereby authorizes Secured Party to execute and file one or more financing statements (or similar documents) with respect to the Collateral signed only by Secured Party. Debtor further authorizes Secured Party to have this or any other similar Security Agreement filed with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other appropriate federal, state or government office.
- E. Debtor will, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, execute and deliver to Secured Party five (5) originals of a Power of Attorney in the form of Exhibit 1 annexed hereto for the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposition of the Collateral pursuant to Secured Party's exercise of the rights and remedies granted to Secured Party hereunder. Secured Party agrees it will not exercise the Power of Attorney unless and until there is an Event of Default (defined below).

- F. Secured Party may, in its sole discretion, pay any amount or do any act which Debtor fails to pay or do as required hereunder or as requested by Secured Party to maintain and preserve the Collateral, defend, protect, record, amend or enforce the Obligations, the Collateral, or the security interest granted hereunder including but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges and reasonable attorneys' fees. Debtor will be liable to Secured Party for any such payment, which payment shall be deemed a borrowing by Debtor from Secured Party, and shall be payable on demand together with interest at the rate set forth in the Agreements and shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby.
- G. As of the date hereof, Debtor does not have any Trademarks registered, or subject to pending applications, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States other than those described in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto.
- H. Debtor shall notify Secured Party in writing of the filing of any application for the registration of a Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States or any state therein within thirty (30) days of such filing. Upon request of Secured Party, Debtor shall execute and deliver to Secured Party any and all assignments, agreements, instruments, documents, and such other papers as may be requested by Secured Party to evidence the security interests of Secured Party in such Trademark.
- I. Debtor has not abandoned any of the Trademarks material to the conduct of the business and Debtor will not do any act, nor omit to do any act, whereby the Trademarks may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, unenforceable, avoided, or avoidable. Debtor shall notify Secured Party immediately if Debtor knows or has reason to know of any reason why any application, registration, or recording may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, unenforceable, avoided, or avoidable.
- J. Debtor will render any assistance, as Secured Party may determine is necessary, to Secured Party in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any federal or state court, or any similar office or agency in the United States or any state therein or any other country to maintain such application and registration of the Trademarks as Debtor's exclusive property and to protect Secured Party's interest therein, including, without limitation, filing of renewals, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference, and cancellation proceedings.
- K. Debtor will promptly notify Secured Party if Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) learns of any use by any person of any term or design likely to cause confusion with any Trademark or of any use any person of any other process or product which infringes upon any Trademark. If requested by Secured Party, Debtor, at Debtor's expense, shall join with Secured Party in such action as Secured Party, in Secured Party's discretion, may deem advisable for the protection of Secured Party's interest in and to the Trademarks.
- L. Debtor assumes all responsibility and liability arising from the use of the Trademarks by Debtor, and Debtor hereby indemnities and holds Secured Party harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage, or expense (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of any alleged defect in any product manufactured, promoted, or sold by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) in connection with any Trademark or out of the manufacture,

-3-

promotion, labeling, sale or advertisement of any such product by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof).

- M. In any action or proceeding instituted by Secured Party in connection with any matters arising at any time out of or with respect to this Agreement, Debtor will not interpose any counterclaim of any nature.
- N. Prior to an Event of Default, Secured Party hereby grants to Debtor the exclusive nontransferable right and license to use the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks for Debtor's own benefit. Debtor will maintain the quality of the products associated with the Trademarks at a level consistent with the quality at the time of this Agreement. Debtor will not change the quality of the products associated with the Trademarks without the Secured Party's prior written consent. Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party the right to visit Debtor's plant and facilities which manufacture or store products sold under any of the Trademarks and to inspect the products and quality-control records relating thereto at any time during regular business hours, or at such other times as Secured Party may reasonably request.

4. EVENTS OF DEFAULT

All Obligations shall, at Secured Party's option, become immediately due and payable without notice of demand upon the occurrence of any of the following events of default ("Events of Default"):

- A. Debtor fails to pay or perform any Obligations when due.
- B. Debtor defaults in the observance or performance of any agreements, covenants or conditions contained herein or in any of the Agreements or in any other document or instrument referred to herein or therein.
- C. Any present or future representation or warranty made by or on behalf of the Debtor, whether contained herein or in any of the other Agreements or in any other document or instrument referred to herein or therein in connection with any of the transactions contemplated herein or therein, shall be false or incorrect in any material respect.
- D. Any other event of default pursuant to the Agreements shall have occurred, including, but not limited to, any event of default under the Factoring Agreement.

5. RIGHTS AND REMEDIES

Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default and at any time thereafter, in addition to all other rights and remedies of Secured Party, whether provided under law, the Agreements or otherwise, and after expiration of any grace period, Secured Party shall have the following rights and remedies which may be exercised without notice to, or consent by, Debtor except as such notice or consent is expressly provided for hereunder.

A. Secured Party may require that neither Debtor nor any affiliate or subsidiary of Debtor make any use of the Trademarks or any marks similar thereto for any

purpose whatsoever. Secured Party may make use of any Trademarks for the sale of goods, or rendering of services in connection with enforcing any other security interest granted to Secured Party by Debtor or any subsidiary of Debtor.

- B. Secured Party may grant such license or licenses relating to the Collateral for such term or terms, on such conditions, and in such manner, as Secured Party shall in its sole discretion deem appropriate. Such license or licenses may be general, special, or otherwise, and may be granted on an exclusive or non-exclusive basis throughout all or any part of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries.
- C. Secured Party may assign, sell, or otherwise dispose of the Collateral or any part thereof, either with or without special conditions or stipulations, except that Secured Party agrees to provide Debtor with five (5) days prior written notice of any proposed disposition of the Collateral. Secured Party shall have the power to buy the Collateral or any part thereof, and Secured Party shall also have the power to execute assurances and perform all other acts which Secured Party may, in Secured Party's sole discretion, deem appropriate or proper to complete such assignment, sale or disposition. In any such event, Debtor shall be liable for any deficiency.
- D. In addition to the foregoing, in order to implement the assignment, sale, or other disposition of any of the Collateral pursuant to subparagraph 5C hereof, Secured Party may at any time execute and deliver on behalf of Debtor, pursuant to the authority granted in the Powers of Attorney described in subparagraph 3E hereof, one or more instruments of assignment of the Trademarks (or any application, registration, or recording relating thereto), in form suitable for filing, recording or registration. Debtor agrees to pay Secured Party on demand all costs incurred in any such transfer of the Collateral, including, but not limited to, any taxes, fees, and reasonable attorneys' fees.
- E. Secured Party may apply the proceeds actually received from any such license, assignment, sale, or other disposition of Collateral first to the reasonable costs and expenses thereof, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and all legal, travel, and other expenses which may be incurred by Secured Party. Thereafter, Secured Party may apply any remaining proceeds to such of the Obligations as Secured Party may in its sole discretion determine. Debtor shall remain liable to Secured Party for any expenses or obligations remaining unpaid after the application of such proceeds, and Debtor will pay Secured Party on demand any such unpaid amount, together with interest at the rate set forth in the Agreements.
- F. In the event that any such license, assignment, sale or disposition of the Collateral (or any part thereof) is made after the occurrence of an Event of Default, Debtor shall supply to Secured Party or Secured Party's designee Debtor's knowledge and expertise relating to the manufacture and sale of the products and services bearing the Trademarks and Debtor's customer lists and other records relating to the Trademarks and the distribution thereof.

Nothing contained herein shall be construed as requiring Secured Party to take any such action at any time. All of Secured Party's rights and remedies, whether provided under law, the Agreements, this Agreement, or otherwise, shall be cumulative and none is exclusive. Such rights and remedies may be enforced alternatively, successively, or concurrently.

6. MISCELLANEOUS

- A. Any failure or delay by Secured Party to require strict performance by Debtor of any of the provisions, warranties, terms and conditions contained herein or in any other agreement, document, or instrument, shall not affect Secured Party's right to demand strict compliance and performance therewith, and any waiver of any default shall not waive or affect any other default, whether prior or subsequent thereto, and whether of the same or of a different type. None of the warranties, conditions, provisions, and terms contained herein or in any other agreement, document, or instrument shall be deemed to have been waived by any act or knowledge of Secured Party, its agents, officers, or employees, but only by an instrument in writing, signed by an officer of Secured Party and directed to Debtor, specifying such waiver.
- B. All notices, requests and demands to or upon the respective parties hereto shall be deemed to have been duly given or made: if by hand, immediately upon delivery; if by facsimile (fax), immediately upon sending; if by any overnight delivery service, one day after dispatch; and if mailed by first class or certified mail, three (3) days after mailing. All notices, requests and demands are to be given or made to the respective parties at the following addresses (or to such other addresses as either party may designate by notice in accordance with the provisions of this paragraph):

If to Debtor: PG-USA, Inc.

550 S. Wadsworth Ave., Suite 200

Lakewood, Colorado 80226

Attn: David Legge

If to Secured Party: The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.

300 South Grand Avenue, 12th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90071

Attn: Ted Lewin

- C. In the event any term or provision of this Agreement conflicts with any term or provision of the Factoring Agreement, the term or provision of the Factoring Agreement shall control.
- D. In the event that any provision hereof shall be deemed to be invalid by any court, such invalidity shall not affect the remainder of this Agreement.
- E. This Agreement shall be binding upon and for the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. No provision hereof shall be modified, altered or limited except by a written instrument expressly referring to this Agreement signed by the party to be charged thereby.
- F. The security interest granted to Secured Party shall terminate and the Collateral will be reassigned to Debtor, at Debtor's sole expense, upon termination of the Factoring Agreement and indefeasible payment in full to Secured Party of all Obligations.
- G. THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND EFFECT OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA AND THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. DEBTOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS AND SUBMITS IN ADVANCE TO THE NON-EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE STATE OR FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, TO HEAR AND DETERMINE ANY CLAIMS OR DISPUTES PERTAINING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY TO THIS AGREEMENT, THE OTHER AGREEMENTS OR TO ANY MATTER ARISING THEREFROM IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING. DEBTOR AGREES THAT SERVICE OF SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT OR OTHER PROCESS OR PAPERS MAY BE MADE BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL, ADDRESSED TO THE DEBTOR AT THE ADDRESS SET FORTH HEREIN OR IN SUCH OTHER MANNER AS MAY BE PERMISSIBLE UNDER THE RULES OF SAID COURTS.

- H. THE PARTIES HERETO WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING OF ANY KIND OR NATURE IN ANY COURT WHETHER ARISING OUT OF, UNDER OR BY REASON OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE OTHER AGREEMENTS OR ANY MATTER OR PROCEEDING RELATING THERETO.
- The parties to this Agreement prefer that any dispute be resolved in litigation subject to the above jury trial waiver. If, and only if, a pre-dispute jury trial waiver of the type provided for herein is unenforceable in litigation to resolve any dispute, claim, cause of action or controversy under this Agreement or any other agreement or transaction between the parties (each, a "Claim") in the venue where the Claim is being brought pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, then, upon the written request of either party, such Claim, including any and all questions of law or fact relating thereto, shall be determined exclusively by a judicial reference proceeding. Except as otherwise provided herein, venue for any such reference proceeding shall be in the state or federal court in the County or District where venue is appropriate under applicable law (the "Court"). The parties shall select a single neutral referee, who shall be a retired state or federal judge. If the parties cannot agree upon a referee within 30 days, the Court shall appoint the referee. The referee shall report a statement of decision to the Court. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing in this paragraph shall limit the right of any party at any time to exercise selfhelp remedies, foreclose against collateral or obtain provisional remedies from the Court (including without limitation, requests for temporary restraining orders, preliminary injunctions, writs of possession, writs of attachment, appointment of a receiver, or any orders that a court may issue to preserve the status quo, to prevent irreparable injury or to allow a party to enforce its liens and security interests). The parties shall bear the fees and expenses of the referee equally unless the referee orders otherwise. The referee also shall determine all issues relating to the applicability, interpretation, and enforceability of this section. The parties acknowledge that any Claim determined by reference pursuant to this section shall not be adjudicated by a jury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

DEBTOR:

PG-USA, INC.

By:

Title:

SECURED PARTY:

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:

Title:

President

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE A}}{\text{to}}$ TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks / Service Marks

Domestic

Trademark/
Service MarkApplication No./
Registration No.Filed/
RegisteredSEE ATTACHEDSEE ATTACHEDSEE ATTACHED

Foreign

Trademark/
Service MarkApplication No./
Registration No.Filed/
RegisteredSEE ATTACHEDSEE ATTACHEDSEE ATTACHED

-10-

EXHIBIT A

DOMESTIC MARKS

Trademark	Class	Goods	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
T	25	Wearing apparel, namely, shirts, jackets,	2747687	2003-08-05
(and design)		sweaters, shells, pullovers, sweat shirts, T-shirts,		
		jerseys, athletic uniforms, vests, sweat pants,		
MI		pants, shorts, blouses, skirts, skorts, dresses,		
		socks, hats, caps, gloves, shoes, head bands,		
		sweatbands, wristbands, belts, and rainwear,		
		namely, water-resistant and waterproof shirts,		
		jackets, vests and pants		
TEHAMA	9	Eyeglasses	2775401	2003-10-21
TEHAMA	14	Watches	2847586	2004-06-01
TEHAMA	18	Handbags	2847586	2004-06-01
TEHAMA	25	Men's, women's apparel, namely, shirts, jackets,	2562392	2002-04-16
		sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts and women's		
		sweatpants		
TEHAMA	25	Wearing apparel, namely shells, pullovers,	2543239	2002-02-26
		jerseys, vests, pants, shorts, blouses, skirts,		
		skorts, hats, caps, belts, and rain wear, namely,		
		water-resistant and waterproof jackets		

TEHAMA - FOREIGN MARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	STATUS	OWNER
TEHAMA	Register of Community Trademarks	9 and 18	Registered: 12/23/99 Renewable: 12/23/09	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Argentina	25	Registered: 05/22/01 Renewable: 05/22/11	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Australia	25	Registered: 05/12/98 Renewable:	The CED Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Australia	25	Registered: 05/12/98 Renewable:	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Bahamas	00	Registered: 02/29/00 Renewable: 02/29/14	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Bahamas	37	Registered: 02/29/00 Renewable: 02/29/14	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Bahamas	38	Registered: 02/29/00 Renewable: 02/29/14	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Brazil	25	STATUS	STATUS UNKNOWN
TEHAMA	Canada	Wares	Registered: 06/13/01 Renewable: 06/13/16	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Chile	25	Registered: 10/04/00 Renewable:	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	China	9	Registered: 12/21/01 Renewable: 12/20/11	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	China	18	Registered: 03/07/02 Renewable: 03/06/12	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	China	25	Status unknown	The Tehama Company, Inc.
TEHAMA	Colombia	25	Registered: 05/31/01 Renewable: 05/30/11	The Tehama Company, Inc.

		····													
TEHAMA	IEHAMA	IEHAMA	THAMA	IEHAMA	IEHAMA	IEHAMA	IEHAMA	TEHAMA	MARK						
Singapore	Singapore	Norway	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Malaysia	Malaysia	Korea	Japan	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	COUNTRY
18	9	9, 18 and 25	25	18	9	25	9	25	3, 9, 14, 18, 24	25	18	9	18	9	CLASS
Registered: 01/03/00 Renewable: 01/03/10	Registered: 01/03/00 Renewable: 01/03/10	Registered: 06/29/00 Renewable: 09/29/10	Registered: 05/22/97 Renewable: 05/22/07	Registered: 01/03/00 Renewable: 01/03/10	Registered: 01/03/00 Renewable: 01/03/10	Registered: 12/28/99 Renewable: 12/28/09	Registered: 12/28/99 Renewable: 12/28/09	Registered: 01/15/04 Renewable: 01/15/14	Registered: 9/29/00 Renewable: 09/29/10	Registered: 04/27/00 Renewable: 04/27/10	Registered: 04/27/00 Renewable: 04/27/10	Registered: 04/27/00 Renewable: 04/27/10	Registered: 12/24/99 Renewable: 12/24/06	Registered: 12/24/99 Renewable: 12/24/06	STATUS
The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	Prime Golf USA, LLC	The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	The Tehama Company, Inc.	OWNER				

TEHAMA	MARK									
Venezuela	Thailand	Thailand	Taiwan	Taiwan	Switzerland	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	Singapore	COUNTRY
25	18	9	18	9	9, 18 and 25	25	18	9	25	CLASS
Registered: 06/01/01 Renewable: 06/11/11	Registered: 04/21/00 Renewable: 04/20/11	Registered: 04/21/00 Renewable: 04/20/11	Registered: 06/01/01 Renewable: 05/31/11	Registered: 08/16/01 Renewable: 08/15/11	Registered: 05/18/00 Renewable: 12/13/09	Registered: 05/16/03 Renewable: 12/22/09	Registered: 05/16/03 Renewable: 12/22/09	Registered: 05/16/03 Renéwable: 12/22/09	Registered: 01/03/00 Renewable: 01/03/10	STATUS
The Tehama Company, Inc.	OWNER									

<u>SCHEDULE B</u> to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Permitted Licenses

Domestic

Impact Design, LLC (pursuant to a Product Distribution Agreement by and between Impact Design, LLC and PG-USA, Inc., dated effective January 1, 2007)

The McGee Group (License for Tehama Ophthalmic Frames)

Foreign

Mint Green Group, Inc. (Canadian Licensee – set to expire December 31, 2009)

-11-

 $W02\text{-}WEST\text{:}2RIP1\backslash 401422352.2$

RECORDED: 04/21/2009